Department of Justice CLETS Advisory Committee Meeting Agenda

Folsom City Council Chambers 50 Natoma Street Folsom, CA 95630

Pursuant to Government Code section 11123, the following items were voted upon by the CLETS Advisory Committee (CAC) members at the July 6, 2017 meeting.

- 1. VOTE: New Service Applications
 - a. CN-01 Satellite Communication (SATCOM), Camp Roberts Police Department (San Luis Obispo County)

The Satellite Communication (SATCOM), Camp Roberts Police Department (San Luis Obispo County) application was unanimously approved by a roll call vote of all present CAC members.

Tuolumne County Sheriff James Mele
Newark Police Department Chief Mike Carroll
California Justice Information Services Chief Joe Dominic
California Highway Patrol Chief Information Officer - Chief Scott Howland
Office of Emergency Services Chief Mark Pazin
Sacramento Chief Probation Officer Lee Seale
California Highway Patrol Assistant Chief Marc Shaw

- 2. VOTE: New Service Application
 - b. CN-02 U.S. Department of Interior, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Office of Justice Services (Humboldt County)

The U.S. Department of Interior, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Office of Justice Services (Humboldt County) application was unanimously approved by a roll call vote of all present CAC members.

Tuolumne County Sheriff James Mele
Newark Police Department Chief Mike Carroll
California Justice Information Services Chief Joe Dominic
California Highway Patrol Chief Information Officer - Chief Scott Howland
Office of Emergency Services Chief Mark Pazin
Sacramento Chief Probation Officer Lee Seale
California Highway Patrol Assistant Chief Marc Shaw

3. VOTE: Pursuant to Government Code section 11126(a)(1) and (c)(18)(A), a vote to have a closed session was unanimously approved by a roll call vote of all present CAC members.

Tuolumne County Sheriff James Mele
Newark Police Department Chief Mike Carroll
California Justice Information Services Chief Joe Dominic
California Highway Patrol Chief Information Officer - Chief Scott Howland
Office of Emergency Services Chief Mark Pazin
Sacramento Chief Probation Officer Lee Seale
California Highway Patrol Assistant Chief Marc Shaw